

-:Contractor's BID :-

Attached separately

NAME OF WORK:- L-090 Babhangama Se Digha of Block in Lakhisarai, Under MMGSY in Lakhisarai District.

District:- Lakhisarai

Block :- Lakhisarai

Sl. No	Name of Road	Length (km)	Cost of const. (Rs. In lacks)	Maintenance cost (Rs. In lacks)
1.	L090 Babhangama Se Digha	3.600	258.96765	37.18671
Total		3.600	258.96765	37.18671

Gopal Kumar

7/8/24

कायपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल, लखीसराय
7/8/24

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, LAKHISARAI

SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT NO:- 06/SBD/2024-25

NAME OF WORK: - L-090 Babhangama Se Digha of Block in Lakhisarai, Under MMGSY in Lakhisarai District.

NAME OF AGENCY: - Sri Gopal Kumar
S/o - Sri Kedar Prasad Sharma,
At+ PO- Walipur
Dist- Lakhisarai, Bihar

Reference :- Superintending Engineer,
R.W.D, Works Circle, Munger.
Vide Letter No. 792 Date . 06.08.2024

SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT AMOUNT -

Main work:-	2,58,96,765.00
Maintenance work:-	37,18,671.00
Total Amount: -	2,96,15,436.00

Performance Security: - Deposited @ 2% Next 8% deducted from Bill

Supplementary Agreement Date :- 07.08.2024

Date of Commencement :-

Date of Completion :-

No. of Item of Work :- As per B.O.Q (39 Nos)

Rate Quoted :- 7.77% below (Seven Point Seven Seven percent below only)

Signature of Contractor

Gopal Kumar

Gopal
7/8/24

कार्यपालक अभियंता
RWD, Works Circle, Lakhisarai
कार्य प्रमाण्डल, लखीसराय
7/8/24

const Amt - 12.71443

main Amt - 1.77309

→ 8887
→ 20357
→ 56483
→ 28471
→ 63103

1	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
2	3	4	5	6	7	
26	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete(M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	131.46	cum	7189.72	945160.59	INR Nine Lakh Forty Five Thousand One Hundred & Sixty and Paise Fifty Nine Only
27	Providing bitumen painting over top surface of Abutment cap and inner vertical surface of dirt wall including heating the bitumen and cost of	45.00	Sqm	21.15	951.75	INR Nine Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Seventy Five Only
28	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	24.03	cum	8268.36	198688.69	INR One Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Sixty Nine Only
29	Providing HYSD Bars :- Supplying, fitting and placing HSYD / TMT bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 1002, 1010 and 1202	3.06	MT	94433.46	288966.39	INR Two Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Thirty Nine Only
30	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawings and technical specifications with coarse sand and 6 per cent bitumen by	45.00	RM	44.49	2002.05	INR Two Thousand & Two and Paise Five Only
31	Plain/Reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	12.96	cum	7189.72	93178.77	INR Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Seventy Seven Only
32	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical	120.00	Nos	126.92	15230.40	INR Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty and Paise Forty Only
33	GST @ 18% and Labour Cess @ 1%	1.000	Rs	4365436.520	4365436.52	INR Forty Three Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Fifty Two Only
34	Seigniorage Fee @ 10%	1.000	Rs	737043.000	737043.00	INR Seven Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand & Forty Three Only
35	Total Cost Of Construction :-				28078461.23	INR Two Crore Eighty Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Twenty Three Only
	MAINTENCE					
36	1st Year Maintenance cost	3.600	KM	44610.830	160598.99	INR One Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Ninety Nine Only
37	2nd Year Maintenance cost	3.600	KM	102186.670	367872.01	INR Three Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise One Only
38	3rd Year Maintenance cost	3.600	KM	283523.060	1020683.02	INR Ten Lakh Twenty Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Two Only
39	4th Year Maintenance cost	3.600	KM	142911.940	514482.98	INR Five Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Ninety Eight Only
40	5th Year Maintenance cost	3.600	KM	316754.170	1140315.01	INR Eleven Lakh Forty Thousand Three Hundred & Fifteen and Paise One Only

Gopal Kumar

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
41	GST @ 18% and Labour Cess @ 1%	1.000	Rs	608750.880	608750.88	INR Six Lakh Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty and Paise Eighty Eight Only
42	Seigniorage Fee @ 10%	1.000	Rs	219251.100	219251.10	INR Two Lakh Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Ten Only
43	Total Cost Of Maintenance :-				4031953.99	INR Forty Lakh Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Ninety Nine Only
Total In Figures					32110415.22	INR Three Crore Twenty One Lakh Ten Thousand Four Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Twenty Two Only
Quoted Rate In Figures			Less (-)	7.77%	29615435.96	INR Two Crore Ninety Six Lakh Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Ninety Six Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Two Crore Ninety Six Lakh Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Ninety Six Only				

Gopal Kumar

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Lakhisarai

Rakshit
2/08/24

Name of work - L-090 Babhangama & Digha

Agreement No. - 36/SBD/2022-23

Agreement date - 25.03.2023

Date of Completion -

Construction Cost - ₹ 28078461.23

Maintenance Cost - ₹ 4031953.99

₹ 32110415.22

Less (-) 7.77% as per agreement - (-) ₹ 2494979.26

₹ 29615435.96

SE Letter No. - 792

Dt. - 6-8-2024

E Letter No. 1438 Dt. 2/08/2024

Construction Cost Rs. 28078461 = 23

5 yrs Maintenance Cost Rs. 4031953 = 99

Total Cost Rs. 32110415 = 22

Revised. BOQ Approved For Rs. 29615400 = 00


(Rupees) Two crore ninety six lakh

fifteen thousand four hundred only

Including 5 yrs Maintenance Vide

from 01.10.23 to 30.09.24


Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Circle, Munger


8/8/24